
 

 

 
VT-9 
TIGERS 

 

CDR Evan Scott NAS MERIDIAN, MISSISSIPPI CDR Nathan White 

Commanding Officer  Executive Officer 
 Monday, 05-Jan-2026  

SUNRISE: 06:57 MOONRISE: 19:47 % ILLUM: 95% JULIAN DATE: 6005 

SUNSET: 17:03 MOONSET: 08:54   
 

TOTAL FLY EVENTS: 39  SYL FLY EVENTS: 11  
TOTAL SIM EVENTS: 30  SYL SIM EVENTS: 28  

Questions: 

EP QUESTION: HOT BRAKES 

NATOPS: T/F PROTECTION CIRCUITS WITHIN THE STARTING SYSTEM AUTOMATICALLY SHUT DOWN THE GTS IF THE GTS IDLE SPEED IS 

NOT ACHIEVED WITHIN 30 SECONDS. 

SOP: T/F SOLO SNA'S SHALL NOT LEAD SECTION TAKEOFFS. 

 
 

COMMENTS: 
NMM: 0700-2300 

NJW: 0800-1600 

 

VT-7 FCLP: NMM: 1230-1330, 1500-1600; NJW: NONE 

VT-9 FCLP: NMM: 1645-1845; NJW: NONE 

 

RESERVISTS ON ACTIVE DUTY: NONE 

RESERVISTS DRILLING: LCDR EASTBURG 

 

NOTES: 

1. BOUNCE NMM; SHANMUGAM, GREGORY, GILBERT  WAVE 

2. SAFETY STAND-UP; 0830-0930; VT-9 TRAINING ROOM 

3. STRIKE DET MEETING; ALL STRIKE STUDENTS; VT-9 TRAINING ROOM 

 

UPCOMING OPS:  

1. LVL-A: 7 JAN, 21 JAN; 0730 

2. IGS: 7 JAN, 21 JAN; 0930 

3. STRIKE DET: 9-30 JAN 

4. MLK DAY: 19 JAN 

5. CQ DET: 21-25 JAN 

6. BFM/FTX DET: 6-27 FEB 

7. PRESIDENT’S DAY 16 FEB 

 

FITU: 14 

 

PRIORITIES: 

1. BFM/CQ 

2. FITU 

3. NTR 

DUTY/WATCH ASSIGNED SIGN IN SIGN OUT 

AM ODO Capt KOCH 0930 1500 

PM ODO LCDR GUSTAF 1500 2300 

AM SDO LTJG DESCOUR 0600 1400 

PM SDO LTJG HAMIL 1400 2200 

SKED WRITER CIV BRYANT 0800 1600 

SKED REVIEWER LT GARRISON 1200 1600 

DUTY DRIVER (ON CALL) LTJG MCNALIS 0000 2359 



 

 

 

R/S: 0; W/U: 6 

 

 

  

 SCHEDULES OFFICER OPERATIONS OFFICER COMMANDING OFFICER 
 LT Nicholas Mascaro Maj John Cylkowski CDR Evan Scott 

 

 Flight (Flight Event) Schedule 

LINE ATC BRIEF SCHD SCHD INSTRUCTOR STUDENT TYPE SCHD REMARKS 
NUM CALSIGN TIME T/O LAND   EVENT FLT TIME  

925 BT11 0830 1015 1127 LCDR BIELAWSKI LCDR BAKER T45 IPROF 1.5  IP PROF 
930 BT21 0830 1015 1127 Capt WATT LtCol AUGUSTINE T45 IPROF 1.3  IP PROF 
936 BT31 0830 1015 1127 Capt LEPICK Maj CYLKOWSKI NATOPS CHK  1.2   
924 BT41 0830 1015 1127 LtCol MINICK Capt DALTON BFM4186 1.0 DYN CURR  
942 BT51 0900 1045 1215 Capt SEVY  TAC LEAD 1.2 FITU  
943 BT52 0915 1045 1215 LCDR WILLIAMS LT FIELDS JTAC4102 1.1 FITU  
948 BT61 0800 1045 1215 CIV FINCH  TAC LEAD 1.1 FITU 
949 BT62 0800 1045 1215 Maj RINE LT MASCARO TAC 4101 1.2 FITU 
950 BT71 0930 1115 1233 LT SEVER LCDR EASTBURG T45 IPROF 1.3 IP PROF  
954 BT81 0930 1115 1233 Capt TAYLOR LCDR AUCOIN T45 IPROF 1.3 IP PROF  
960 BT15 1030 1215 1333 LT GILBERT LT GLASGOW T45 IPROF 1.3 IP PROF  
966 BT25 1145 1315 1421 LCDR SHANMUGAM  BFM LEAD 1.5   
967 BT26 1145 1315 1421 LCDR BIELAWSKI LCDR RICHARDSON BFM4301 0.9 FITU 
972 BT35 1145 1315 1421 Capt WATT CDR WHITE JDTF4101 1.1 FITU  
973 BT36 1145 1315 1421 Maj HOLSEY LT GREGORY JDTF4101 1.1 FITU  
974 BT37 1130 1315 1439 Capt LEPICK CIV HUDOCK DIV PLAT 1.4   
978 BT45 1145 1315 1421 CDR SCOTT LT SEARS T45 IPROF 1.3 IP PROF  
979 BT55 1330 1415 1545 MAJ RINE LT GARRISON T45 IPROF  IP PROF 
990 BT65 1315 1445 1545 CIV GOGAN LCDR AUCOIN OCF4101 1.0 FITU  
996 BT75 1330 1515 1645 LCDR EASTBURG LTJG ALLEN NTR4186 1.5 FSL  
997 BT85 1330 1515 1633 LCDR WILLIAMS 1stLt DUDLEY NTR4186 1.3 FSL  
1002 BT11 1400 1545 1703 CIV FINCH ENS ATTANASIO NTR4186 1.3 BRIEF W/ HUSS; FSL  
1003 BT21 1400 1545 1703 Capt SEVY LTJG HUSS NTR4186 1.3 MB; FSL  
1004 BT31 1400 1545 1703 CIV PANKHURST LTJG WAGNER NTR4186 1.3 BRIEF W/ HUSS; FSL  
1014 CDXX 1500 1645 1721 LT NORTON LTJG HERMELING CQ4101 0.6 NMM; CS/HS  
1015 CDXX 1500 1645 1721 LT HANISCO LTJG MADEJA CQ4101 0.6 NMM; CS/HS  
1016 CDXX 1500 1645 1721 LT SEARS LT ECKLUND CQ4101 0.6 NMM; CS/HS  
1017 CDXX 1500 1645 1721 LT OBERSTOETTER ENS GAROFALO CQ4101 0.6 NMM; CS/HS  
1020 BT41 1545 1715 1833 CIV VOHDEN LT SAVARESE SLD4201 1.3 FITU; O/I  
1021 BT42 1530 1715 1833 CIV SHAKER  FRM PLAT 1.3 FITU; O/I  
1026 CDXX 1600 1745 1821 LT NORTON LTJG BLADOW CQ4101 0.6 NMM; HS/SD  
1027 CDXX 1600 1745 1821 LT HANISCO LTJG JANKOVICH CQ4101 0.6 NMM; HS/SD  
1028 CDXX 1600 1745 1821 LT SEARS LTJG FITZGERALD CQ4101 0.6 NMM; HS/SD  
1029 CDXX 1600 1745 1821 LT OBERSTOETTER ENS MINARDO CQ4101 0.6 NMM; HS/SD  
1033 BT51 1630 1815 1933 LT GLASGOW 1stLt SHARP NTR4102 1.3   
1044 BT61 1700 1845 2013 CIV PANKHURST LTJG ROESELER NTR4101 1.3 MB W/ HYLAND 
1045 BT71 1700 1845 2013 CIV HUDOCK LTJG HYLAND NTR4101 1.3 MB 
1056 BT81 1545 1915 2030 CIV VOHDEN LT SAVARESE SLD4202 1.3 FITU; RTB  
1057 BT82 1545 1915 2030 CIV SHAKER  FRM PLAT 1.3 FITU; RTB 
          
          
          

Simulator (Sim Event) Schedule 

LINE BRIEF SCHD SIM/DEVICE INSTRUCTOR STUDENT TYPE REMARKS 
NUM TIME T/O    EVENT  

 0530 0600 810 CIV YOSKOVICH LTJG REICHERS IR3302   
 0530 0600 ITD-69M  CIV SIMMONS SLL6101 LEAD   
 0530 0600 ITD-70M CIV SIMMONS 1stLt BURPEE SLL6101   
 0530 0600 ITD-70M CIV SIMMONS LTJG JAVIER SLL6101   
 0530 0600 ITD-70M CIV SIMMONS LTJG MARSILIO SLL6101   
 0530 0600 ITD-70M CIV SIMMONS LTJG MORTON SLL6101   
 0530 0600 ITD-70M CIV SIMMONS 1stLt PLUMLEY SLL6101   
 0530 0600 ITD-70M CIV SIMMONS LTJG POWELL SLL6101   
 0530 0600 ITD-70M CIV SIMMONS 1stLt PRICHARD SLL6101   
 0600 0630 812 CIV RAUENHORST LTJG ALLEN FRM3101  
 0630 0700 808 CIV EPPS LTJG CALLISON TR2102  
 1000 1030 810 CIV MUELLER LTJG RITTENBERRY FRM3101  



 

 

 1030 1100 812 CIV YOSKOVICH 1stLt TRUESDALE ON3101   
 1030 1100 MR1  CIV FARLEY    
 1030 1100 MR2 CIV FARLEY 1stLt KELLEY STK6102   
 1100 1130 808 CIV RAUENHORST LTJG REICHERS IR 3301   
 1130 1200 810 CIV EPPS LTJG MARCHAND TR3304   
 1200 1230 812 CIV USREY ENS ATTANASIO FRM3102   
 1230 1300 808 CIV CARRIER LTJG KOYAMA ADAMS TR2102   
 1330 1400 812 CIV RICHARDSON 1stLt LARKIN TR3303   
 1400 1430 808 CIV ROMAN Maj ALLENDER NFR3101   
 1430 1500 810 CIV WATSON 1LT TELLADO MORENO TR3302   
 1500 1530 812 CIV DOWDELL 1stLt CERVON NFR3101   
 1530 1600 808 CIV WEBSTER LTJG JIN NFR3101   
 1600 1630 810 CIV RICHARDSON LTJG KUHLMAN NFR3101   
 1630 1700 812 CIV ROMAN LTJG RUSSELL NFR3101   
 1700 1730 808 CIV WATSON 1stLt SCHEURER NFR3101   
 1730 1800 810 CIV DOWDELL LTJG SCURIO NFR3101   
 1800 1830 812 CIV WEBSTER LTJG TOUGAS NFR3101   
 1900 1930 810 CIV ROMAN LTJG WALSH NFR3101   
         
         

Ground Events 

Time Event Location Person Instructor 

Exam 
1200-1300 NFR1102 CAI LAB 202E Maj ALLENDER, LTJG BOWMAN, 1stLt CERVON, 1stLt HOLCOMBE, LTJG JIN, LTJG 

KUHLMAN, LTJG RUSSELL, 1stLt SCHEURER, LTJG SCURIO, LTJG TOUGAS, LTJG WALSH 

CIV AUSBROOKS  

Lecture 
1000-1200 BFM1105-6 VT-9 TRAINING RM LT GLASGOW, Capt TAYLOR, 1stLt VIANI, 1stLt LOPEZ LT NORTON  

Meetings 
1300-1700 STK DET MTG VT-9 TRAINING RM LT SEVER, LtCol AUGUSTINE, LT MASCARO, 1stLt BURPEE, LTJG JAVIER, LTJG MARSILIO, 

LTJG MORTON, 1stLt PLUMLEY, LTJG POWELL, 1stLt PRICHARD, 1stLt TRUESDALE 

 
 

MIL 
1100-1200 NFR1101 210E LECTURE RM Maj ALLENDER, LTJG BOWMAN, 1stLt CERVON, 1stLt HOLCOMBE, LTJG JIN, LTJG 

KUHLMAN, LTJG RUSSELL, 1stLt SCHEURER, LTJG SCURIO, LTJG TOUGAS, LTJG WALSH 

CIV AUSBROOKS  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 


